

GAHC040002632025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./33/2025

Raj Thapa

Son of Late Raju Thapa, a permanent resident of near Harmoti Tea Estate, Harmoti, Laluk, Po and PS Lakhimpur, District Lakhimpur, Assam and currently residing at 052, Raj Bhawan Complex, Near Shiv Mandir, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
through its PP 2:YYY
Age: 0
Occupation :
Miss (Victim

Advocate for the Petitioner : Muk Pertin, Senior Advocate, Takom Pabin, Mudang Yubbey, Mukbang Pertin, Dakjum Riba, Tshering Yangzom Bhutia, Mukbom Pertin, Rimo Riba, Karyom Dabi

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Legal Aid Counsel, Kipa Rimi

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 21.10.2025

On the prayer of Mr. M. Pertin, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant